

Press Information www.journalist.heidelberg.com

Heidelberger
Druckmaschinen
Aktiengesellschaft
Corporate Public Relations

Postfach 10 29 40 69019 Heidelberg Kurfürsten-Anlage 52–60 69115 Heidelberg Germany Phone +49 6221 92-00 Fax +49 6221 92-6999 www.heidelberg.com

May 19, 2015

Robert J. Koehler passes away

On May 17, 2015 Robert J. Koehler, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG (Heidelberg), passed away at the age of 66. Robert J. Koehler was appointed to the Supervisory Board of Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG in 2003. He was Chairman of the Board from 2011 until his passing.

During his time in office, Robert J. Koehler made a substantial contribution to the company. The way he worked combined dedication, passion, conscientiousness, and a straightforward approach. He was a highly respected and exceptionally knowledgeable consultant for the company. With his international experience and his focus on the big picture, Koehler played a key role in Heidelberg's development. He actively supported the strategic reorientation toward building up the digital printing and services side of the business that Heidelberg aims to continue growing in the future. The company has a great deal to thank him for.

The Supervisory Board, Management Board, and staff at Heidelberg will all remember Robert J. Koehler with the highest esteem.

Image: Robert J. Koehler

For additional details about the company and image material, please visit the Press Lounge of Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG at www.heidelberg.com.



Press Information

Further information:

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

Corporate Public Relations

Thomas Fichtl

Phone: +49 (0)6222 82-67123

Fax: +49 (0)6222 82-67129

E-mail: thomas.fichtl@heidelberg.com

Investor Relations

Robin Karpp

Phone: +49 (0)6222 82-67120 Fax: +49 (0)6222 82-99 67120

E-mail: robin.karpp@heidelberg.com

Important note:

This press release contains forward-looking statements based on assumptions and estimations by the Management Board of Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft. Even though the Management Board is of the opinion that those assumptions and estimations are realistic, the actual future development and results may deviate substantially from these forward-looking statements due to various factors, such as changes in the macro-economic situation, in the exchange rates, in the interest rates and in the print media industry. Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft gives no warranty and does not assume liability for any damages in case the future development and the projected results do not correspond with the forward-looking statements contained in this press release.